BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of an Investigation to Determine)	
The Annual Assessment Rate for the)	
Twenty-Eighth Year of the Kansas Universal) Docket No.	24-GIMT-229-GIT
Fund, Effective March 1, 2021.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Mark Doty hereby enter his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Independent Telecommunications Group, Columbus *et al.* The Rural Telephone Companies, as defined in K.S.A 66-11,187(l), comprising the Independent Telecommunications Group are:

Columbus Communications Services, LLC
Cunningham Telephone Co., Inc.
Gorham Telephone Co., Inc.
H & B Communications, Inc.
Home Telephone Company, Inc.
LaHarpe Telephone Company, Inc.

LaHarpe Telephone Company, Inc.

Cunningham Telephone Co., Inc.
Totah Communications, Inc.
Wamego Telephone, Inc.
Wamego Telephone Company, Inc.
Wilson Telephone Company, Inc.
Zenda Telephone Company, Inc.

Counsel consent to electronic service without a hard copy follow up. All pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders by electronic service herein should be directed to the following:

Mark Doty doty.mark@gmail.com

Respectfully submitted,

Mark Doty #14526

GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED

401 S. Main, Ste. 102

Ottawa, KS 66067 (785) 242-3775

VERIFICA TION

I, the undersigned, hereby certify under penalty of perjury pursuant to K.S.A. 53-601 that I am an attorney for the companies listed above and that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on November 3, 2023 22.

Mark Doty

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Mark Doty certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was sent via email on November 3, 2023 addressed to the following:

BRETT W. BERRY, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 b.berry@kcc.ks.gov

Mark Doty